

KERALA INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (KINFRA)

(A statutory body of Govt of Kerala) KINFRA HOUSE, TC 31/2312, Sasthamangalam, Thiruvananthapuram -695 010 Tel: 0471-2726585 | Fax: 0471-2724773 | Email: kinfra.ktc@gmail.com,kinfraannexe@gmail.com | Web: www.kinfra.org

Expression of Interest

Sub: Request for Expression of Interest for conducting CBR test (California Bearing Ratio) and design of the road pavement as per the test result at KINFRA Textile centre, Nadukani, Kannur reg-

Kerala Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation (KINFRA), a Statutory Body of the Government of Kerala, is seeking competitive proposals for the following project:

Project Title: CBR Test (California Bearing Ratio) and Road Pavement Design Location: KINFRA Textile Centre, Nadukani, Kannur

KINFRA Textile centre, Nadukani, Kannur spreads over 123.99 acres of land is one of the prestigious industrial parks of KINFRA in Northern Kerala and its functioning in 6 separate plots (namely Plot A, B, C, D, E, F). The internal roads of Plot A, Plot C and Plot F were done with chipping carpet during 2010 and most of this road is now in dilapidated condition due to heavy traffic. Around 120 units operating in respective plots are utilizing these roads. Now, KINFRA is planning to reconstruct the existing internal roads as BM-BC roads which contribute to a better lifespan. For enabling us to prepare an estimate, we are in need of carrying out CBR test (California Bearing Ratio) and design of the road pavement as per the test result.

Competent government authorities/ agencies accredited by NABL (National Accreditation Board for Testing and Calibration Laboratories) who has the capacity to conduct the above tests and design works are invited to provide their lowest rate for carrying out CBR test and design of the road pavement as per the test result at KINFRA Textile Centre, Nadukani, Kannur. It may please be noted that once the work is entrusted, the subject work shall be completed in all respects within one month.

Interested parties are requested to submit their quotations, including their lowest possible rates, along with the terms and conditions for undertaking the work to our email address: kinfra.ktc@gmail.com on or before 14.09.2023

For any inquiries or further clarification regarding the project, please feel free to contact us at the following:

Contact Name: Vishnu R, Park Manager KINFRA Textile Centre, Nadukani, Kannur Contact Number: 8893972745 Email Address: kinfra.ktc@gmail.com